

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 49

Wednesday 18th October

2006

EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE

The following is published as a Supplement to this Gazette [Legal Notices No. 108 & 109]

[247]

SOLOMON ISLANDS ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY ACT (Cap. 128)

REVOCATION AND APPOINTMENT OF THE CHAIRMAN TO THE SOLOMON ISLANDS ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY BOARD

IN exercise of the Powers Conferred by Section 4(1) of the Electricity Act, I, TOSWELL KAUA, Minister for Mines and Energy, do hereby appoint:

HON. JAMES TORA

To be the Chairman of the Solomon Islands Electricity Authority Board for a period of two (2) years with effect from the date hereof.

Dated at Honiara, Solomon Islands, this 16th day of October 2006.

The appointment of Hon. Francis Zama as Chairman of SIEA Board ceased as of this 23rd day of August 2006 in accordance with Section 4(4) of the Electricity Act.

HONOURABLE TOSWELL KAUA, CSI CMG OBE, MP
Minister for Mines and Energy

Honiara, Solomon Islands
Printed under the authority of the
Solomon Islands Government
Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.